#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Affidavit of Release of Security Agreement recorded at Reel 2339/Frame 0422

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		104/16/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	All-Pak, LLC (formerly All-Pak, Inc.)	
Street Address:	1195 Washington Pike	
City:	Bridgeville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2517867	ALKEM LAB PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1196524	ALL-PAK
Registration Number:	1205127	ALL-PAK
Registration Number:	1700175	ALL-PAK
Registration Number:	0797361	ALL-PAK INC.
Registration Number:	1537983	BOTTLE BEAKER
Registration Number:	1530531	D'QORPAK
Registration Number:	1895155	KAPTCLEAN
Registration Number:	2176750	LABTAG
Registration Number:	1450827	
Registration Number:	1460099	PH7
Registration Number:	1899893	POLY-TIN
Registration Number:	1185843	QORPAK
Registration Number:	1568001	QORPAK

REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0975

00 251786

Registration Number:	1294346	STURDEESEAL
Registration Number:	1342739	STURDEESEAL
Registration Number:	1568401	
Registration Number:	2089217	WORKING GLASS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12408-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
Signature:	/stephanie s. kann/
Date:	04/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Releaser2339f0422#page1.tif source=Releaser2339f0422#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0976

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Assignor: All-Pak, Inc.

Assignee: PNC Bank, National Association

Recorded at: Reel 2339/Frame 0422 Trademark Registrations: See Exhibit A

## Affidavit of Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement

I, Neil R. Schwab, declare and state that I am the Secretary of All-Pak, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly All-Pak, Inc.) and attest that the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement recorded July 30, 2001 at Reel 2339/Frame 0422 against the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto has been discharged and released. I further state that (i) the purpose of this affidavit is to clear the chain of title; and (ii) to the best of my knowledge, good faith efforts were undertaken to obtain an executed release from the conveying party, however the company was unable to obtain such execution.

I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the patent and I declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signed at Chicago, Illinois, this 16th day of April, 2013.

ALL-PAK, LLC

Name: Neil R. Schwab

This I Shwal

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0977

## Exhibit A - Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration Number
United States	ALKEM LAB PRODUCTS	2,517,867
United States	ALL-PAK	1,196,524
United States	ALL-PAK	1,205,127
United States	ALL-PAK	1,700,175
United States	ALL-PAK INC. & Design	797,361
United States	BOTTLE BEAKER	1,537,983
United States	D'QORPAK	1,530,531
United States	KAPTCLEAN	1,895,155
United States	LABTAG	2,176,750
United States	Miscellaneous Design	1,450,827
United States	PH7	1,460,099
United States	POLY-TIN	1,899,893
United States	QORPAK	1,185,843
United States	QORPAK	1,568,001
United States	STURDEESEAL	1,294,346
United States	STURDEESEAL	1,342,739
United States	The Color "Green"	1,568,401
United States	WORKING GLASS	2,089,217